
REG # EID # FIRST NAME LAST NAME COUNTY TOTAL 
POINTS

# OF 
SHOWS

ANGUS HEIFERS
AAA20790744 8.40003E+14 Makayla Creasap Morrow 24 3
AAA20748243 8.40003E+14 Brody Bolen Ashland 21 2

20719775 8.40003E+14 Olivia Geyer Muskingum 14 2
20752082 8.40003E+14 Paige Atkins Muskingum 9 3
20715235 8.40003E+14 Tori Moffitt Greene 9 1
20649162 8.40003E+14 Annaleigh Pohlman Allen 7 3
20693588 8.40003E+14 Levi Millikan Henry 6 3

AAA20668682 8.40003E+14 McCoy Goff Muskingum 6 3
20770171 8.40003E+14 Ellie Wanchick Portage 2 2
9999999 8.40003E+14 Kenley Young Morgan 1 1

CHAROLAIS HEIFERS
F1342437 8.40003E+14 Cole Bromley Muskingum 33 3

% CHAROLAIS HEIFERS
8.40003E+14 Jordan Marcum Athens 27 3

ERF716388 8.40003E+14 Quinn Ervin Vinton 26 3
RF716384 8.40003E+14 Avery Heimerl Licking 10 3
RF716372 8.40003E+14 William Spracklen Greene 1 1

CHIANINA HEIFERS
P419675 8.40003E+14 Ella Reed Fairfield 30 2

8.40003E+14 Logan Bowcott Gallia 23 3
419315 8.40003E+14 Caylee Sager Fulton 21 3

P419091 8.40003E+14 Lane Robinson Noble 7 3
P419139 8.40003E+14 CORA MONNIG Preble 5 3
419425 8.40003E+14 Reagan Burke Meigs 3 3
420067 8.40003E+14 Alexis Watkins Wyandot 1 1

LOW % CHI HEIFERS
p418733 8.40003E+14 Garrett Reusch Medina 38 3
420153 8.40003E+14 Kelsie Donaldson Coshocton 9 3

P420101 8.40003E+14 Ava Calderone Licking 9 2
P419634 8.40003E+14 McKalynne Helmke Tuscarawas 9 2

417585 8.40003E+14 Olivia Wood Meigs 2 2

HEREFORD HEFIERS
44493594 8.40003E+14 Delaney Chester Warren 32 3
p44457406 8.40003E+14 Delaney Chester Warren 30 3
44471514 8.40003E+14 MORGAN LOVE Fairfield 25 3
44467147 8.40003E+14 Natalie Pitstick Madison 19 2
44493390 8.40003E+14 Nathan Miller Erie 15 3
44499019 8.40003E+14 Ella Patterson Hancock 13 3

P44507474 8.40003E+14 Hannah Leith Lawrence 12 3
44497598 8.40003E+14 Andrew Johnson Preble 11 3
44480195 8.40003E+14 Catie Dagger Champaign 11 2
p44467836 8.40003E+14 McKalynne Helmke Tuscarawas 10 3
p44462494 8.40003E+14 Rachel Leith Lawrence 10 3
P44499301 8.40003E+14 Gaige Hall Pickaway 8 3
44505402 8.40003E+14 William Norden Henry 8 3

P44498985 8.40003E+14 Gaige Hall Pickaway 6 3

OCA BEST Point Totals
Points posted: DECEMBER 6, 2023



44499122 8.40003E+14 Erica Patterson Hancock 6 3
8.40003E+14 Samantha Moyer Sandusky 5 2

P44493326 8.40003E+14 Jay Wildermuth Shelby 4 1
P44475830 8.40003E+14 Erica Nerderman Preble 3 3
P44463838 8.40003E+14 Lane Robinson Noble 3 3
P44497242 8.40003E+14 Carson Watkins Wyandot 2 1
123456789 8.40003E+14 Brayden Redd Wyandot 1 1

LIMOUSIN/LIM-FLEX HEIFERS
2604864 8.40003E+14 Carter Drake Muskingum 31 3

LFF2606401 8.40003E+14 Cheyenne Anders Knox 26 3

HIGH % MAINE-ANJOU HEIFERS
545579 8.40003E+14 Mackenzie Bromley Muskingum 25 3
540990 8.40003E+14 Madisen Jolliff Hardin 16 3
546227 8.40003E+14 Natalie Pitstick Madison 13 1
543068 8.40003E+14 Skylar Schockling Noble 3 3

MAINETAINER HEIFERS
541024 8.40003E+14 Ella Elliott Gallia 41 3
546269 8.40003E+14 Jorja Morgan Gallia 30 3

8.40003E+14 Parker Dean Clinton 19 3
542768 8.40003E+14 Alayna Waggoner Wood 11 3
544888 8.40003E+14 Guy Calaway Meigs 9 3
544682 8.40003E+14 Gwyneth Souder Brown 8 2
544443 8.40003E+14 Dawsyn Bolen Ashland 8 2
545581 8.40003E+14 Jase Bromley Muskingum 8 3
542959 8.40003E+14 Allie Isaly Monroe 6 3
542381 8.40003E+14 Avery Heimerl Licking 5 2
542517 8.40003E+14 Lainey Schlabach Holmes 5 3
545663 8.40003E+14 Tasha Crites Defiance 4 2
546258 8.40003E+14 Skylar Schockling Noble 3 2
542378 8.40003E+14 Cord Leonard Mahoning 2 2
546149 8.40003E+14 Elawna Mohler Perry 1 1

MAINE ANGUS HEIFERS
544141 8.40003E+14 Danae Shaw Perry 32 3
542841 8.40003E+14 Madisen Jolliff Hardin 27 3
543090 8.40003E+14 Chloe Kreinbrink Hancock 3 3
545994 8.40003E+14 Lance Reitzel Williams 2 2

SHORTHORN HEIFERS
4355379 8.40003E+14 Kolten Greenhorn Greene 17 2
4360957 8.40003E+14 Kolten Greenhorn Greene 16 1
4363863 8.40003E+14 Laine McKenna Licking 13 3
4357487 8.40003E+14 Olivia Geyer Muskingum 13 2
435721 8.40003E+14 Joshua Blakeman Jackson 12 3

x4359093 8.40003E+14 Reagan Farrar Jackson 9 3
X4359196 8.40003E+14 Jarrett Trausch Williams 8 3
4362715 8.40003E+14 Laine McKenna Licking 8 3

xU4365542 8.40003E+14 Natalie Pitstick Madison 5 1
4357269 8.40003E+14 Gus Montgomery Licking 5 2

8.40003E+14 Zarek Gibbs Sandusky 3 3

SHORTHORN PLUS HEIFERS
xAR4364604 8.40003E+14 James Myers Licking 30 2
xAR4355343 8.40003E+14 Gage Farrar Jackson 22 3



AR4366023 8.40003E+14 Cassidy Harris Preble 12 3
xAR4363208 8.40003E+14 Harrison Sutphen Muskingum 12 2
xAR4364830 8.40003E+14 Bailey-Lynn Jennings Fulton 10 3
xAR4366160 8.40003E+14 Holly Barga Darke 7 3
xAR4362924 8.40003E+14 Briceson Cline Washington 7 3
sAR4364494 8.40003E+14 Raegan Marcum Athens 6 3
xAR4361800 8.40003E+14 John Goebel Williams 3 3

PUREBRED SIMMENTAL HEIFERS
4190414 8.40003E+14 Camille Kemmerer Fairfield 28 2
4242263 8.40003E+14 McKalynne Helmke Tuscarawas 22 3
4196469 8.40003E+14 Layton Immel Tuscarawas 21 3
4280932 8.40003E+14 Brooke Stottsberry Noble 16 3
4236894 8.40003E+14 Savannah Cecil Monroe 9 3
4280284 8.40003E+14 Mila Strain Hardin 8 2
4247205 8.40003E+14 Layton Immel Tuscarawas 3 3
4218982 8.40003E+14 Hensley Hirtzinger Clark 2 2
4190413 8.40003E+14 Camille Kemmerer Fairfield 2 2
4190509 9.82E+14 Kenley Young Morgan 1 1

% SIMMENTAL HEIFERS
4278300 8.40003E+14 Carly Sanders Highland 34 2
4269145 8.40003E+14 Brooklyn Berry Licking 24 2
4206236 8.40003E+14 William Harrison Wood 21 3
4266101 8.40003E+14 Jaelyn Norden Henry 20 3
4226206 8.40003E+14 Jillian Brown1 Monroe 14 2
4269696 8.40003E+14 Halee Robinson Athens 11 2
4255520 8.40003E+14 Josie Weir Wyandot 8 3
4190732 8.40003E+14 Caiden Roberts Guernsey 8 3
4258756 8.40003E+14 Nolan LeBeau Fayette 7 2
4262002 8.40003E+14 Dallie Sparks Belmont 5 3
4263828 8.40003E+14 Logan Stottsberry Noble 3 3

AOB HEIFERS
4767471 8.40003E+14 Natalie Pitstick Madison 22 2

ASA4282579 8.40003E+14 John Goebel Williams 2 2

CROSSBRED HEIFERS
8.40003E+14 Josie Bowcott Gallia 63 3
8.40003E+14 Danae Shaw Perry 36 3
8.40003E+14 Kinley Brown Perry 33 3
8.40003E+14 Shelby Greenlee Gallia 33 3
8.40003E+14 Mallory Peter Defiance 33 2
8.40003E+14 Laura Cutlip Knox 32 3
8.40003E+14 Audrey Crites Defiance 29 3
8.40003E+14 Luke Brinker Wood 26 3
8.40003E+14 Journey Reichley Perry 25 3
8.40003E+14 Annabelle Berry Licking 21 2
8.40003E+14 Aiden Brinker Coshocton 21 3
8.40003E+14 Audrey Crites Defiance 19 3
8.40003E+14 Gentry Krotzer Seneca 19 3
8.40003E+14 Kaden McGuffey Champaign 19 3
8.40003E+14 Caleb Bame Hancock 18 3
8.40003E+14 Kylee Gibbons Belmont 18 3
8.40003E+14 Allie Isaly Monroe 18 3
8.40003E+14 Beau Johnson Gallia 18 2



8.40003E+14 Emily Heimerl Licking 17 3
8.40003E+14 Laine McKenna Licking 17 3
8.40003E+14 Emma Helsinger Preble 15 3
8.40003E+14 Carter Drake Muskingum 11 2
8.40003E+14 Peyton Felver Huron 11 3
8.40003E+14 Brooke Guisinger Pickaway 11 2
8.40003E+14 Kellen Dornon Belmont 10 3

8.40003E+14 8.40003E+14 Kobe Ruggles Licking 8 3
8.40003E+14 Mila Strain Hardin 7 2
8.40003E+14 Blake Donaldson Coshocton 3 3
8.40003E+14 Grace Reitzel Williams 2 2

9.82E+14 Kenley Young Morgan 2 1

MARKET HEIFERS
8.40003E+14 Vika Bonham Butler 51 3
8.40003E+14 Jayla Ricer Pike 47 3
8.40003E+14 Garrett Hensel Hardin 44 3

9.82E+14 Paisley Allen Clark 29 3
8.40003E+14 Josie Bowcott Gallia 23 3
8.40003E+14 Avery Heimerl Licking 20 2
8.40003E+14 Bristol McDowell Wood 20 3
8.40003E+14 Shelby Greenlee Gallia 19 3
8.40003E+14 Avery Sautter Sandusky 18 3
8.40003E+14 Karlee Havens Sandusky 17 3
8.40003E+14 Kensington Black Pickaway 16 2
8.40003E+14 Mayleigh Mathews Erie 16 3
8.40003E+14 Mallory Peter Defiance 16 2
8.40003E+14 Wyatt Conrad Butler 15 2
8.40003E+14 Cheyenne Anders Knox 13 3

H418327 8.40003E+14 Gabreelle May Richland 11 3
8.40003E+14 Kodie Hazen Licking 10 2
8.40003E+14 Olivia Wood Meigs 9 1
8.40003E+14 Colton Worden Crawford 9 3
8.40003E+14 Kyleigh VanDyne Clark 8 3
8.40003E+14 Rylee Bloomfield Crawford 7 2
8.40003E+14 Cord Leonard Mahoning 7 2
8.40003E+14 Jack Stingley Clinton 6 1
8.40003E+14 Makayla Foster Fairfield 5 2
8.40003E+14 Lane Taylor Clark 5 2
8.40003E+14 Koltn Carpenter Belmont 4 1
8.40003E+14 Audrey Crites Defiance 4 1
8.40003E+14 Jack Stingley Clinton 4 2
8.40003E+14 Addison Sims Madison 3 1
8.40003E+14 Jaycee Reed Wayne 3 1
8.40003E+14 Nolan LeBeau Fayette 2 1
8.40003E+14 Laine McKenna Licking 2 1

ANGUS STEERS
AAA20653694 8.40003E+14 Paige Atkins Muskingum 45 3

8.40003E+14 Hannah Millikan Henry 23 3
AAA20780402 8.40003E+14 Mallory Myers Licking 16 3

20695624 8.40003E+14 Carrie Gahler Ottawa 6 3
20768615 8.40003E+14 Culver Sidle Wayne 3 3

CHAROLAIS STEERS
MP5409 8.40003E+14 Taylor Poff Geauga 56 3

8.40003E+14 Taylor Sherman Morrow 26 3
P1428618 8.40003E+14 Quinn Ervin Vinton 24 3



MP5353 8.40003E+14 Kolton Arnold Tuscarawas 22 3
8.40003E+14 Caylee Sager Fulton 15 3
8.40003E+14 Joshua Blakeman Jackson 8 3
8.40003E+14 Bergan Leonhardt Crawford 7 3

MP5323 8.40003E+14 Porter Smith Perry 3 3

CHIANINA STEERS
418922 8.40003E+14 Sophia Clemons Huron 51 3
420084 8.40003E+14 Owen Bailey Wayne 33 3
p420201 8.40003E+14 Garrett Reusch Medina 27 3

8.40003E+14 Logan Bowcott Gallia 21 3
P418587 8.40003E+14 CORA MONNIG Preble 17 3
418768 8.40003E+14 Riley Weckbacher Monroe 17 3
420040 8.40003E+14 Noah Tietje Henry 13 3

P419629 8.40003E+14 Gwyneth Souder Brown 9 2
419080 8.40003E+14 Griffin Gahler Ottawa 8 3

P419494 8.40003E+14 Landyn Scheetz Stark 5 2
P419059 8.40003E+14 Jarrett Trausch Williams 4 2
P418305 8.40003E+14 Kaden Gardner Preble 3 3
419910 8.40003E+14 Beau Pickering Huron 2 1

HEREFORD STEERS
P44506903 8.40003E+14 Aubree Wood Sandusky 46 3
P44497243 8.40003E+14 Alexis Watkins Wyandot 24 3
P44504797 8.40003E+14 Rachel Lawhon Gallia 11 1
P44497955 8.40003E+14 Tyler Baumgartner Sandusky 8 3

8.40003E+14 Logan BrinksneaderDarke 7 3
8.40003E+14 Lucas Lawhon Gallia 1 1

MAINE-ANJOU STEERS
8.40003E+14 Logan Schroeder Defiance 51 3

541382 8.40003E+14 Alexis Perry Ottawa 40 3
546035 8.40003E+14 Gage Farrar Jackson 35 3
544324 8.40003E+14 Makayla Vest Perry 29 3

8.40003E+14 Logan BrinksneaderDarke 24 3
544107 8.40003E+14 Kylee Gibbons Belmont 22 3
543590 8.40003E+14 Ali Meek Wood 22 3
541927 8.40003E+14 Riley Weckbacher Monroe 17 3
545357 8.40003E+14 Adi Calendine Perry 15 2

8.40003E+14 Josie Weir Wyandot 15 3
99999999 8.40003E+14 Kennedy Kramer Auglaize 12 2
12333224 Kale Weadick Preble 12 3

8.40003E+14 Jarrett Trausch Williams 11 2
543979 8.40003E+14 Layton Immel Tuscarawas 10 3
544550 8.40003E+14 Geno Milano Stark 10 2

8.40003E+14 Emma Noecker Pickaway 9 3
8.40003E+14 Madison Cook Union 8 3

545359 8.40003E+14 Layton SchlumbohmLogan 7 1
543978 8.40003E+14 Kolton Arnold Tuscarawas 6 1
543380 8.40003E+14 Jarah Smith Hancock 5 3

8.40003E+14 Haylin Adkinson Ottawa 4 3
544512 8.40003E+14 Landyn Scheetz Stark 4 1
543095 8.40003E+14 Kaden Gardner Preble 3 3

SHORTHORN STEERS
X4364081 8.40003E+14 Allie Smith Fairfield 17 3

8.40003E+14 Cheyenne Baker Preble 15 3
4357422 8.40003E+14 Derrin Myers Lucas 13 3



x4364447 8.40003E+14 Hunter McCombs Hocking 8 3

SHORTHORN PLUS STEERS
8.40003E+14 Kinley Brown Perry 56 3

xAR4363574 8.40003E+14 Jayla Ricer Pike 41 3
AR4363263 8.40003E+14 Tatumn Poff Geauga 28 3
xAR4358336 8.40003E+14 Harrison Sutphen Muskingum 24 2

8.40003E+14 Lance BrinksneaderDarke 22 3
xAR4365348 8.40003E+14 Lilly Gahler Ottawa 20 3
AR4366020 8.40003E+14 Kolten Barnhisel Henry 19 3

8.40003E+14 Tyler Lenington Portage 18 2
xAR4363663 8.40003E+14 Josey Schiff Butler 15 3

8.40003E+14 Wyatt Wolfer Clermont 15 3
AR4366046 8.40003E+14 Macie Radcliff Pickaway 13 2
AR4365296 8.40003E+14 Gage Hittle Muskingum 12 2
xAR4363516 8.40003E+14 Annie Jane Johnson Preble 12 3
xAR4364529 8.40003E+14 Samantha Moyer Sandusky 12 2
xAR4358104 8.40003E+14 Porter Smith Perry 7 3
xAR4362828 8.40003E+14 Madelyn Lenke Ottawa 6 3
xAR4366039 8.40003E+14 Jacob Stahl Madison 6 2
xAR4364386 8.40003E+14 Seth Lenke Ottawa 4 3
xAR4358109 8.40003E+14 Carter Carpenter Ashland 3 3
123456789 8.40003E+14 Trevin Redd Wyandot 3 1

1 8.40003E+14 Paige Foreman Lorain 2 1

SIMMENTAL STEERS

4270569 8.40003E+14 Natalie Brown Pickaway 48 3
4259666 8.40003E+14 Jordan Fitz Perry 25 3

8.40003E+14 Annabelle Johnson Preble 15 3
9999999 8.40003E+14 Logan Burtchin Wood 9 3

8.40003E+14 8.40003E+14 Kyleigh VanDyne Clark 3 3

AOB STEERS
4246869 8.40003E+14 Aubree Wood Sandusky 21 3

CROSSBRED STEERS
8.40003E+14 Colby Hoffman Union 45 3
8.40003E+14 Kinley Brown Perry 31 3
8.40003E+14 Katey Wolfer Clermont 30 3

544686 8.40003E+14 Owen Bailey Wayne 29 3
8.40003E+14 Gracie Giulitto Portage 29 3
8.40003E+14 Emily Scott Portage 29 3
8.40003E+14 Grace Sautter Sandusky 28 3
8.40003E+14 Addison Foreman Lorain 27 3
8.40003E+14 Brock Perry Ottawa 27 3
8.40003E+14 Makenna Rankin Meigs 27 3
8.40003E+14 Emma Meek Wood 25 3
8.40003E+14 Lainey Miller Licking 24 3
8.40003E+14 Sydney Schiff Butler 24 3
8.40003E+14 Riley Schindler Defiance 24 3
8.40003E+14 Lillianna Giulitto Portage 23 3
8.40003E+14 Cruz Robbins Pike 22 3
8.40003E+14 Lydia Smith Pickaway 22 3
8.40003E+14 Keegan Woodruff Ross 22 3
8.40003E+14 Ava Baker Henry 21 3
8.40003E+14 Annabelle Harris Preble 21 3



8.40003E+14 Reid Krotzer Seneca 21 3
8.40003E+14 Kaden McGuffey Champaign 21 3
8.40003E+14 Garrett Harrison Wood 20 3
8.40003E+14 Maggie Sautter Sandusky 20 3
8.40003E+14 Autumn Tubbs Madison 19 3
8.40003E+14 Ava Walker Morrow 19 3
8.40003E+14 Olivia Geyer Muskingum 18 2
8.40003E+14 Peyton Pickering Huron 18 3
8.40003E+14 Luke Brinker Wood 17 3
8.40003E+14 Riley Burtchin Wood 17 3
8.40003E+14 Kasen Cole Preble 17 3
8.40003E+14 Hunter McCombs Hocking 17 3

8.40003E+14 8.40003E+14 Janie Ruggles Licking 17 3
8.40003E+14 Jordyn Smith Fairfield 17 3
8.40003E+14 Madison Black Pickaway 16 2
8.40003E+14 Carter Drake Muskingum 16 2
8.40003E+14 Hunter Felver Huron 16 3
8.40003E+14 Wyatt Conrad Butler 15 2
8.40003E+14 Riley Schindler Defiance 15 3
8.40003E+14 William Norden Henry 14 3
8.40003E+14 Addison Sims Madison 14 3
8.40003E+14 Katey Wolfer Clermont 14 2
8.40003E+14 Kasen Cole Preble 13 3
8.40003E+14 Luke Smith Pickaway 13 3
8.40003E+14 Lucas Foster Fairfield 12 2
8.40003E+14 EMMA SCHWAB Butler 12 2
8.40003E+14 Madison Boles Clark 11 3
8.40003E+14 Enola Cade Gallia 11 3
8.40003E+14 Addison Franz Henry 11 3
8.40003E+14 Vivian Gibbs Sandusky 11 3
8.40003E+14 Emily Goodwin Clinton 11 2
8.40003E+14 Andrreana Hiler Crawford 11 3

xAR4364368 8.40003E+14 Brayden Bisher Henry 10 3
8.40003E+14 Peyton Cooksey Pickaway 10 3
8.40003E+14 Maddoxx Holman Morrow 10 2
8.40003E+14 Madison Cook Union 9 3
8.40003E+14 Journey Reichley Perry 9 3
8.40003E+14 Jay Wildermuth Shelby 9 3
8.40003E+14 Aslynn Breagel Perry 8 2



8.40003E+14 Raelana Moore Wayne 8 3
8.40003E+14 Jaelyn Norden Henry 8 3
8.40003E+14 Ella Patterson Hancock 8 2
8.40003E+14 Harper Robbins Pike 8 1
8.40003E+14 Landyn Scheetz Stark 8 2
8.40003E+14 Tyler Lenington Portage 7 1
8.40003E+14 Gracie Rodman Richland 6 3
8.40003E+14 Parker Hutchins Jackson 5 1
8.40003E+14 Culver Sidle Wayne 5 3
8.40003E+14 Alyssa Bullard Ashtabula 4 3
8.40003E+14 Bryson Cartwright Auglaize 4 2
8.40003E+14 Makayla Creasap Morrow 4 1
8.40003E+14 Cale Hutchins Jackson 4 1
8.40003E+14 Addie Erwin Jefferson 2 1
8.40003E+14 Adyson Willett Madison 2 2
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